 SIGNATURE:
The certificate information and validity could be checked by scanning the QR code below or logging in to
the website of the issuing authority, or on the website of the CNCA (www.cnca.gov.cn).
 CERTIFICATE NO.: 2024010304660748
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT
Schneider Electric (China) Co. Ltd. Shanghai Branch
No. 669, Suide Road, Putuo District, Shanghai, P.R.China
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER
Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 Rue Joseph Monier, 92500 Rueil-Malmaison France
NAME AND LOCATION OF THE FACTORY
Peter Electronic Gmbh & Co.KG
Bruckacker 9 D-92348 BERG GERMANY
PRODUCT NAME,MODEL AND SPECIFICATION
Soft Starter
ATS130N2D38LT, ATS130N2D45LT, ATS130N2D65LT, ATS130N2D73LT  Ui: 480V;  Uimp: 4kV;  Ue: AC200-480V;
Ith=Ie:38A(ATS130N2D38LT);45A(ATS130N2D45LT);65A(ATS130N2D65LT);73A(ATS130N2D73LT);   Utilization
Category: AC-53a;  Number of poles: 3P;  Pe:  ATS130N2D38LT: 11kW(230V), 18.5kW(400V);  ATS130N2D45LT:
11kW(230V), 22kW(400V);  ATS130N2D65LT: 18.5kW(230V), 30kW(400V);  ATS130N2D73LT: 22kW(230V),
37kW(400V);   IP20;
STANDARDS AND TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PRODUCTS
GB/T 14048.6-2016
This is to certify that the above mentioned product(s) complies with the requirements of
implementation rules for compulsory certification(REFNO. CNCA-C03-02:2024).
Valid from: Jul.19,2024         Valid until: Jul.18,2029